State Demographics

State

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Total Active Duty

8,518 m
20,977
17,115 e
3,669 1
157,359 m——
36,174 —
6,417 m
3,424 1
65,983 m——
63,161 n—
44,413 —
3,468 1
17,812 mm
948 |
235 |
19,846 mmm
31,038 m——
14,482 wm
675 |
28,596 mmmmm
3,399 1
1,7811
562 |
10,912 =
13,751 ==
3,265 1
6,374 m
11,779 =
1,246 1
7,874 =
13,436 ==
18,321 mmm
92,55/ HE—
7068 =
6,663 =
18,693 mmm
1,457 1
2,297 1
3,456 1
35,165 n—
32711
2,360 1
111,313 ——
4,405 1
127
127,44] e ——
57,279 n—
191
969 |
3,037 1

Total DoD Retired

63,408
10,863
58,770
25119
140,531
53,585
9,985
9,480
215,796
102,893
18,068
15,811
35,925
27,491
13,870
22,455
29,037
25,954
12,025
55,575
17,699
31,606
19,957
28115
39,643
10,182
14,561
30,185
9,571
18,398
20,138
39,608
104,937
5,628
49,199
36,402
20,104
51,887
5,091
64,456
9,259
60,307
228,019
18,302
3,910
156,225
72,676
1,143
23,142
5,981

Note: Total Active Duty as of Dec. 2023; Total DoD Retired as of Jan. 2023; Total State Population as of 2024

SOURCES: ACTUARY.DEFENSE.GOV; MILITARYONESOURCE.MIL; WORLDPOPULATIONREVIEW.COM/STATES

Total State Population

5,143,033
733,536
7,497,004
3,089,060
38,889,770
5,914,181
3,625,646
1,044,321
22,975,931
11,145,304
1,430,877
1,990,456
12,516,863
6,892,124
3,214,315
2,944,376
4,540,745
4,559,475
1,402,106
6,196,525
7,020,058
10,041,241
5,761,530
2,940,452
6,215,144
1,142,746
1,988,698
3,210,931
1,405,105
9,320,865
2,115,266
19,469,232
10,975,017
788,940
1,812,173
4,088,377
4,227,337
12,951,275
1,098,082
5,464,155
928,767
7,204,002
30,976,754
3,454,232
647,818
8,752,297
7,841,283
1,766,107
5,931,367
586,485
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